22Sherman Township Meeting Minutes November 21, 2022

Meeting held at the Sherman Township Hall, 3550 N Rolland Rd, Weidman, MI 48893

Board Members Present: Supervisor Johnson, Trustee Grey, Treasurer Clark, Trustee Simon and Clerk Livermore Board Members Absent: None

Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:00pm

Trustee Simon moved to approve the agenda, Supervisor Johnson supported, motion carried.

Trustee Grey moved to approve the minutes of the October 17, 2022, regular meeting, & the November 7, 2022 and Nov 17, 2022 Special Meetings, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report: GF 262,007.99, Fire \$127,629.30 Lake of Hills \$10,353.89, Library \$34,585.85, Tax Acct \$592.00, Fire ICS \$250,366.13, GF ICS \$150,220.31, Lib ICS \$172,353.85, ARPA ICS \$191,609.54, ARPA Ckg \$345.16, Gen Fund Cd \$78,682.48

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve payment of the bills, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Public Comment – None

ARPA Fund Update – Walking path at park is complete - Discussion on projects was held and no other action was taken.

Bridge Contract - still waiting for answer from road commission

Clerk Livermore moved to approve the contract with BS&A Software for public access to property cards and authorize the supervisor to sign, Trustee Grey supported, motion carried.

Clerk Livermore moved to approve the contract with Isabella County to use County website to house property card supportive information and the link directing to BS&A for property cards, and to authorize the supervisor to sign, Trustee Grey supported, motion carried.

Supervisor gave an overview of the EGLE violation notice to those present

Reports and comments from township entities were heard

Individual board member comments were heard Public comment: none

Meeting adjourned at 8:25pm

Respectfully Submitted by: Denise M. Livermore, Clerk